Nom (majuscules)

COLAYRAC SAINT CIRQ
COLEMBERT

COLIGNY

COLINCAMPS

COLLAN

COLLANCELLE
COLLANDRES

COLLANDRES QUINCARNON
COLLANGES

COLLAT

COLLE SUR LOUP
COLLEGIEN

COLLEMIERS

COLLERET

COLLET DE DEZE

COLLETOT

COLLEVILLE

COLLEVILLE MONTGOMERY
COLLEVILLE SUR MER
COLLIAS

COLLIGIS CRANDELAIN
COLLIGNY

COLLIGNY MAIZERY
COLLINE BEAUMONT
COLLINEE

COLLIOURE

COLLOBRIERES

COLLONGE EN CHAROLLAIS
COLLONGE LA MADELEINE
COLLONGES

COLLONGES AU MONT D OR
COLLONGES ET PREMIERES
COLLONGES LA ROUGE
COLLONGES LES BEVY
COLLONGES LES PREMIERES
COLLONGES SOUS SALEVE
COLLONGUES
COLLONGUES

COLLOREC

COLLORGUES

COLMAR

COLMARS

COLMEN

COLMERY

COLMESNIL MANNEVILLE
COLMEY

Région

19 Nouvelle-Aquitaine
9 Hauts-de-France
7 Auvergne-Rhoéne-Alpes
10 Hauts-de-France
6 Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
11 Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
10 Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes
21 Normandie
9 Auvergne-Rhoéne-Alpes
6 Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes
14 Provence-Alpes-Cote d'Azur
9 Tle-de-France
10 Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
8 Hauts-de-France
14 Occitanie
8 Normandie
10 Normandie
21 Normandie
18 Normandie
7 Occitanie
19 Hauts-de-France
8
16 Grand Est
16 Hauts-de-France
8
9 Occitanie
12 Provence-Alpes-Cote d'Azur
22 Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
21 Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
9 Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes
22 Auvergne-Rhéne-Alpes
22 Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
18 Nouvelle-Aquitaine
18 Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
23
21 Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes
10 Provence-Alpes-Cote d'Azur
10 Occitanie
8 Bretagne
10 Occitanie
6 Grand Est
7 Provence-Alpes-Cote d'Azur
6 Grand Est
7 Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
20 Normandie
6 Grand Est

Code
dépar
teme

Département

nt
47 Lot-et-Garonne
62 Pas-de-Calais
1 Ain
80 Somme
89 Yonne
58 Nievre
15 Cantal
27 Eure
63 Puy-de-Dome
43 Haute-Loire
6 Alpes-Maritime
77 Seine-et-Marne
89 Yonne
59 Nord
48 Lozere
27 Eure
76 Seine-Maritime
14 Calvados
14 Calvados
30 Gard
2 Aisne

57 Moselle
62 Pas-de-Calais

66 Pyrénées-Orien

83 Var

71 Sabne-et-Loire

71 Sabne-et-Loire
1 Ain

69 Rhone

21 Cote-d'Or

19 Corréze

21 Cote-d'Or

74 Haute-Savoie
6 Alpes-Maritime
65 Hautes-Pyrénés
29 Finistere
30 Gard
68 Haut-Rhin
4 Alpes-de-Haute
57 Moselle
58 Nievre
76 Seine-Maritime
54 Meurthe-et-Mc

Population
municipale

3129
950
1161
87
159
167
157
242
157
72
8048
3339
671
1595
686
198
765
2546
184
1066
219
568
568
128
6412
2400
1855
146
46
2230
4448
1064
483
95
1064
3973
71
148
603
666
68294
479
202
271
110
242



COLMIER LE BAS
COLMIER LE HAUT
COLOGNAC

COLOGNE

COLOMARS

COLOMBE

COLOMBE

COLOMBE

COLOMBE LA FOSSE
COLOMBE LE SEC
COLOMBE LES VESOUL
COLOMBELLES
COLOMBES

COLOMBEY LES BELLES
COLOMBEY LES CHOISEUL
COLOMBEY LES DEUX EGLISES
COLOMBEY LES DEUX EGLISES
COLOMBIER

COLOMBIER

COLOMBIER

COLOMBIER

COLOMBIER

COLOMBIER EN BRIONNAIS
COLOMBIER FONTAINE
COLOMBIER LE CARDINAL
COLOMBIER LE JEUNE
COLOMBIER LE VIEUX
COLOMBIER SAUGNIEU
COLOMBIERES
COLOMBIERES SUR ORB
COLOMBIERS
COLOMBIERS
COLOMBIERS
COLOMBIERS
COLOMBIERS
COLOMBIERS DU PLESSIS
COLOMBIERS SUR SEULLES
COLOMBIES
COLOMBOTTE

coLOMBY

COLOMBY ANGUERNY
COLOMIERS

COLOMIEU

COLONARD CORUBERT
COLONDANNES
COLONFAY

COLONNE

COLONZELLE

coLpo

COLROY LA GRANDE

14 Grand Est
15 Grand Est
8 Occitanie
7 Occitanie
8 Provence-Alpes-Céte d'Azur
7 Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes
7
7 Normandie
16 Grand Est
14 Grand Est
18 Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
11 Normandie
8 Tle-de-France
19 Grand Est
21
25 Grand Est
25
9 Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes
9 Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
9 Nouvelle-Aquitaine
9 Auvergne-Rhoéne-Alpes
9 Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
22 Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
18 Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
21 Auvergne-Rhéne-Alpes
18 Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes
18 Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes
18 Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes
11 Normandie
19 Occitanie
10 Nouvelle-Aquitaine
10 Centre-Val de Loire
10 Occitanie
10 Normandie
10 Nouvelle-Aquitaine
21 Pays de la Loire
22 Normandie
9 Occitanie
10 Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
7 Normandie
16 Normandie
9 Occitanie
8 Auvergne-Rhbéne-Alpes
17
11 Nouvelle-Aquitaine
8 Hauts-de-France
7 Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
10 Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes
5 Bretagne
16

52 Haute-Marne
52 Haute-Marne
30 Gard
32 Gers

6 Alpes-Maritime
38 Isere

50 Manche

10 Aube

10 Aube

70 Haute-Sabne
14 Calvados

92 Hauts-de-Seine
54 Meurthe-et-Mc

52 Haute-Marne

3 Allier
21 Cote-d'Or
24 Dordogne
42 loire
70 Haute-Sabne
71 Sabne-et-Loire
25 Doubs
7 Ardeche
7 Ardeche
7 Ardeche
69 Rhone
14 Calvados
34 Hérault
17 Charente-Marit
18 Cher
34 Hérault
61 Orne
86 Vienne
53 Mayenne
14 Calvados
12 Aveyron
70 Haute-Saéne
50 Manche
14 Calvados
31 Haute-Garonne
1 Ain

23 Creuse
2 Aisne
39 Jura
26 Drome
56 Morbihan

21
64
226
928
3494
1635

628
181
154
464
7029
86775
1443

693
693
323
68
268
297
439
314
1205
327
571
652
2744
205
480
305
412
2680
331
1428
484
157
872
82
554
1256
39866
159

277
75
262
547
2216



COLROY LA ROCHE
COLTAINVILLE
COLTINES

coLy

COLY SAINT AMAND

15 Grand Est

12 Centre-Val de Loire
8 Auvergne-Rhbéne-Alpes
4

16 Nouvelle-Aquitaine

67 Bas-Rhin
28 Eure-et-Loir
15 Cantal

24 Dordogne

473
911
433

588



